

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 356 OF 2025

Mehul Kanti ShahPLAINTIFF
V/S
Bimal Kanti ShahDEFENDANT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7583 OF 2025
In
SUITS 356 OF 2025

Mehul Kanti ShahPETITIONER
V/S
Bimal Kanti Shah And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms. Henna P. Shah a/w Mr. Palak Ranka for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Joran Diwan i/b Diwan Law Associates. for
the Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 17th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)